CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL SERVICES
CHANGE ORDER DIRECTIVE AND APPROVAL

A CONTRACTOR'S COST | SCHEDULE REQUIRENENTS

GHANGE ORDER NO. . 151008 . CRIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,149,000.00
PROJECT NO. & TITLE: D5.825 cwmosxx COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE GENTER _ CURRENT CONTRAGT VALUE: $5,236,310.05
LOGCATION: [EAST §8RD & QUINEY AVENUE CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: 15333.25)
CONTRACT DAYS CHANGED: T " o REVISED CONTRACT VALUE: $5,755,976,81
REVISED COMPLETION DATE: CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE HO.: . CEUB0B3RG
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL DATE: INDEX CODE NUNBER: T Cfe7ase
CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL DATE: OBJECT CODE NUMBER: OHB

The terris and &nndit"ons of fhe ariglnal Contract for the work shalf govern this change.

DESCRIFTION: To affirm epprovat of sueuted Construetion Changa Directives within the original cash allowance In ecear dance with
contrat Glause 11,210, To decraase the Unfarseen condifions Cash Allowarce ameunt from $450,000.00 fo $449,668.75
Jhts figal bconciiation Chiange Order s for 2 reduclion of the Contract Sur In the amount of $333,25
Crigirgt Gontiedt Malue B5 14500000
Change Order 1 . 387 310.08
. Shange Order® 80
Chenge Ofderd . (§333.25)
Firig! Gonleant 823807681
All'werk comiplsted in dicirdance with e Project Sehedule end Projedt Shatifisaions es verified with the lssuafce
offhe Temporaty Cerflcste o coeupary dated Decembar 30, 2010 and the Finat Cerfificate of Ooeupaney deted
January 20, 2011
TOTAL (§333.26)
SCHEDULE IMPACT: e . Wome BEDUCTED COST § {353.25)
REASONFOR CHANGE ORDER CONTRACTOR'S NAME & ADDRESS
{} Esror! Ormlssion
{} Field Gondition E. 8. Katz, e,
'{ )} Clsitris
{) Accepted Allemate .

880 Eas! 70th Street

{} User Group Requipst

_,/”“3(;13 Gind, Ohlo 44103

@‘C’Qv E.'n—‘t

Eounty's Broject Mampasr - Nick VIS

Date
B, SUREIY CONSENT =
We the sndersigned, suretiés on the above-mentioned dontract, do hereby consent to
the alterations and modifications, and agree that sid changes should rotin any
manner prejudice our Kabllity undér the Bond. . -
Federal Insurance Company ../?12 W W R jo~ it
Surety Lo,
ﬁeen M. Tilbert, attorney—m ~fact
Name & Tie (prinied)
G CDUN’i‘Y ZATION

L.

Edward FitzGerald
County Executive




kL

éh hb POWER Federal Insurance Company At Surety Depariment
u OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountaln View Road

4 Surety. ATTORNEY Pacific Indemnity Company - Warren, NJ 07059
SHITS

Know All by Thess i"resams, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana coporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COMPANY, & New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin.corporation, do each hersby constitute and
appoint Howard Danziger, Maribeth Ebner, Julle Humphries, Sissan Olson and Ejleen M TiHbert of Cleveland, Ohio-

wach a5 fheir true and Lawid Allormey- in- Faet iy exeeude under such designation-in thelr names and to aifi feir corporate seals 1 and deliver for and on el bahalf zs swely

thesedn or sterwise, Bonds and undixakings axd ethsr witings obligatoty in the nature theresf (other than ball bonds) given of £Xecuted in fe spurse of business, antd any
Instruments amanding or alfering the same, and consants fo the modification or shesation of any iastrement refiered to In sald bonds or obiipations.

1 Witness Wimroot, sald FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANGE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have sach executed and attested
e presents and affwed their corporata seals onthis JBEN day of February, 201

. & E _
v gt [

i \ fant Secrelary ﬂ&ﬁs. F., Vige Presiddnt
STATS OF NEW JERSEY , ‘ T o s

89,
Couity of Samersat

oo i T6th cayof - Fehruary, 2010 befere me, & Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Kennelh C, Wendel, tome
known to be Assistaut Sporetary of FEDERAL INSURMCE _BDMPANY . VIGILANT [INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the comparies which
exetuted the forequing Power of Atiomey, and ths said Kenweth ©. Wendel, balng by me duly swom, did depese-and ssy that he is Assistent Sermtary of FEDERAL
INSURANGE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY GOMPANY and wwws e cotporate saals thereof, that $ie seals affxed b the
fotegoing Power of Attotsey ore such corporaln seale and were Thereto affixed by authorfy of the By- Laws of sald Companies; and fhat ha sipned said Power of Atomey as
Asslslant Secretaty of sale Copanies by like authority; and that he s aequaintsd win Davld B. Nonds, Jr, and knows bim o be Vice: President of sait Companies; and {hat fhe
signature af Danid B, Nowls, Jr., subberibed o said Pawsr of Attormey is in the genuine handwalling of [avid B, Nowis, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by autharty of said By
Laws and in deponent’s progence, ' .

L
. T Ne, DA21097

mﬁmmas.mu-

» . + . CERTIFICATION :
Exdract from $he By- Laws of FEDERAL INSLIRANCE COMPANY, VISILANT INSURANCE GOMPANY, and PAGIFIC INDEMNITY GOMPANY:

“All powers of atiomey for and on betalf of the Company may and shial] be exscuted In the name and on bahall of the Company, silher by the Chaiman or 1he
Prasident or a Vite President or an Assistan! Viee Presitient, jointly with the Secrelary or an Asslatant Sacretary, under thair especlive designations, The
signatire of siich oficers may be engraved, printed or lithagraphed, Tha signature of sach of the following officers: Chairman, Presidant, sy Vice President, any
Assistant Vice Prasident, any Secretary, any Asslstant Searstary and ihe seal of the Company mey be afiived by facsimile 1o any power of aftomey oF 1o ary
cortificate etating thersto appointing Assisiant Secretades or Alomeys- I Fat for purpases only of exaruling and allésting bonds sod undertakings and olher
wiilings obligatory in fhe nature thereo, and Boy such power of stibmey or cartificate bearing such facsinile signature arfacsimile seal shall be valid and binding
upan the Sompany and any such power su exesiled and conifed by such facsimie signeture and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon fhe Tompany
wilh respest i any boad o underiaking to which |t is allached .

. Kenneth C. Wendel, Ausistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANGE GOMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY
{the “Companies™} do hereby carlify that . :

6} thaforegoing sxtrast of the By- Laws of the Compartor Is fus and comect, '

f)  the Companigs fwe duly licansed ang aidlharized 1o itansact sursty business in gl 50 of the Unitet! States of Amerita snd e Distist of Columbla and are
auiherizad by the 1.8, Tremswy Depariment; further, Fedarsl and Vigiian ate lieansed in Proro Rico and te 1.5, Virgin 1slands, and Féderal is licensed in
Amarican Samoa, Suam, and esth of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward istand; angd

@ the foregoing Fower of Ainey I8 true, comschand infull force and pffect. - :

Given undar my hard and seals of seid Gompanles at Warren, NJ thls 10th day of March, 2011

, Assistant Sacvetary

N THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A GLAIM, VERIFY THE_AUTHENTIGIW OF THIS BOND R NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER
MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, DREY Telephona {B08) 903~ 3403 Fax (S0} 843- 3656 '
R, . : el sun chubh.com . . . L

Fomm 15-10-02258- U (Ed. 5-03) GONSENT




(Summary and CCDs Approved within Original Allowance)




Ozanne & Turner = VAA = JWTRA CC Juvenile Justice Gy Main Bidg

CONSTRUGCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE SUMMARY
APPROVED ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATIONS

Owmer Proj No: 08925 Date: B304
Gzanme Prof Noo - 288P2 Page: 1of1
Type Title Status  Dated Cost Ref PCO  Reason

CCDA 151-A082  151EBK Final Remaining Allowance Balance AP 2/11/2011 {$333.25) B22

All prior CCD’s have heen previously approved by
the Cuyahoga County Board of Commissioners

Expedition® . ’ Report R_RG 057




COD Mot 15140632
Final Remaining Allewance Balance
DATE: 2011172041

Distribution List:
Owner

Architect

Contragtor
Construction Manager

e R R i ]

PROJECT: Cuyahoga County Juvenile Justice Center OWNER PROJECT NO: 06-825
9300 Quincy Avenue ' ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 01021
Cleveland, OH 44106 CH REF/PCO NO: PCO No 822
CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO:

TO CONTRACTOR: E. B, Katz
830 East 70t Strast
Cleveland, OH 44103

CONTRACT FOR: BPF 151 - Plumbing Allowance
CONTRACT DATE:  4/24/2008

REGQUISITION NO:

You are hereby directed to make the {ollowing change(s) in this Contraci: ‘

Final Construction Change Directive fo the Contingency Allowange for the scope of work dedicated fo Plumbing performed by EB Katz,
JUSTIFICATION:

in accordance with Section 012100 of the trade contract, this CCD is issued fo closeout the contract allowance. The amount listed
hereln will be included in a final change otder to the contract.

Total Deduct ($333.25)

TOTAL COST ($333.25)

ALLOWANCE ADJUSTMENT:
Criginal Allowance Sum SRS, 450,000,90
Net change by previously authonzed Constructxon Chaﬂge Dlrecnves (3449,686.75)
The Allowance Sum prior to this Construction Change Directive was 33325
The Allowance Sum Will be Decreased {$333.25)
The Remaining Allowance Sum including this Construction Change Directive will be o.00

When slgned by the Owner, Architect and Construction Manager and receivert by the Contraster, this document becomes effectively IMMEDIATELY és & Consfruction Change
Directive {CCD} and the Contracter shall proceed with the change(s) describe above. Contractor signalure indicates agreamerst with the confrast or allowance values.

£ B Katz Ralph _. er Companies
CONTRACTOR %M/
w e 2/

Rick Mohar Project Manager et 5 A, Dxrector of #rq |tectureIManag§{

Cuyahaga County e
OWNER _
W DATE 3‘/ “""/7 BY: ; Ny — DATE; Zﬁ&;/{/i

Wik wzms, Project Manager Joseh A, Molnar, Sr. Project Menger

Heery Infernational
P{-\ OWNER'S REW“ £
Jay RW@nM!SeNCES \\/ 8y w% DATE: 2 f’y //

J. WMarcScoble,” % Fioted Eresutive

Expedition Form { co 01+




CUYAHOGA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS

CUYAHOGA COUNTY
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE POLICY AGREEMENT

By entering into this confract T agree on behalf of the contracting or submitting
business entity, its of ficers, employees, subcontractors, subgrantees, agents or
assigns, to conduct this transaction by electronic means by agreeing that all
documents requiring county sighatures may be executed by electronic means, and
that the electronic signatures affixed by the County fo said documents shall have
the same legal effect as if that signature was manually affixed to a paper version
of the document. I also agree on behalf of the aforementioned entities and
persons, fo be bound by the provisions of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio
Revised Code as they pertain to electronic transactions, and to comply with the
electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga County.

Name: bﬁl}"fd Kﬁl‘! Z

Title; T reiafat
Company:__E.

A 321/l

A& (signature) _—" Date

1642 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, .Ohio 44114
(216) 443-7657 (216) 698-6575 Fax Ohio Relay Service (TTY) 711




